A new course for this race has been added and highlighted. Please examine this new list carefully.

Organizing Authority: South Lake Tahoe Windjammers Yacht Club

MARKS AND COURSES
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DESCRIPTION

)

2023 Standing Sailing Instructions Amendment

Camp Richardson (yellow cylinder) FLY4s

Club Mark (white can)

Deep Water (yellow cylinder) FLY4s

Edgewood (yellow cylinder)

Ross Groelz (yellow cylinder)

Taylor Creek (temp. orange inflatable)

Tahoe Keys (temp. orange inflatable)
Zephyr Cove (white can, WOr “Q”)

Rubicon Bay (white can)

Research Buoy 2

Fanette Island

POSITION

38°56.600N / 120702.000W
3856.717N / 120°00.783W
38°57.567N / 120°01.133W
38°58.250N / 119°57.667W
38°57.500N / 119°59.750W
38°56.717N / 120°03.433W
depends on wind direction
39°00.680N / 119°57.484W
39°01.202N / 120706.829W
38°59.380N / 120703.050W

DEPTH (meters)
11.2
6
277
17
132
10

14
5

Note that the GPS coordinates and depths supplied above are estimates based on a non-scientific survey.
These are provided as a convenience to competitors. The inaccuracy of these coordinates shall not be
grounds for redress.

FANETTE ISLAND START (Leave Fannette Island to port or starboard)
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